Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №23 в микрорайоне №109

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408418.73
	1229160.37
	71°45'30''
	12.17
	1-2

	2
	408422.54
	1229171.93
	161°16'35''
	7.54
	2-3

	3
	408415.40
	1229174.35
	250°01'58''
	12.18
	3-4

	4
	408411.24
	1229162.90
	341°20'09''
	7.91
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0094 га     94.02 кв.м.

	Периметр
	39.8 м.


